[Unpaid DPH complaint reinspection fee liens to become special assessments to the property taxes]

Resolution confirming the report of delinquent reinspection fee costs submitted by the Director of Public Health, as modified to the date of adoption of the resolution, and creating liens and special assessments based thereon.

RESOLVED, That after public hearing on August 17,2004 of any and all objections to the report of the Director of Public Health dated July 09, 2004, modified to the date of adoption hereof, on delinquent charges for reinspection fee costs created by the City and County of San Francisco against specified property owners, as provided for in part II, chapter V of San Francisco Municipal Code (Health Code), section 609 through 609.3, this Board does hereby confirm said report and assessment of costs incurred as modified and as shown on report on file in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, File No. 041021 and by reference made a part hereof; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Board be hereby directed to transmit a certified copy of this resolution and its attached report to the Tax Collector who shall cause the amount of said assessment in each case to be added to the next regular bill for taxes levied against the property, with a clear notation thereof on said bill.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

041021

Date Passed:

Resolution confirming the report of delinquent reinspection fee costs submitted by the Director of Public Health, as modified to the date of adoption of the resolution, and creating liens and special assessments based thereon.

August 17, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Maxwell,

McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Ma

File No. 041021

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 17, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Cicik of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date Approved